Agreement and Escrow Instructions for the City’s purchase of Churchill 

County Assessor’s Parcel Number 001-011-02, commonly referred to as 

515/525 N. Maine Street, Fallon, NV, consisting of approximately .78 acres, 

from Valley Investment Solutions, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, 

in the amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). (For 

possible action)   

TYPE OF ACTION REQUESTED: 

☐ Resolution ☐ Ordinance 

☒ Formal Action/Motion ☐ Other – Discussion Only 

RECOMMENDED COUNCIL ACTION:  Motion to approve the Purchase and Sale Agreement and 

Escrow Instructions for the City’s purchase of Churchill County Assessor’s Parcel Number 001-011-02, 

commonly referred to as 515/525 N. Maine Street, consisting of approximately .78 acres, from Valley 

Investment Solutions, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, in the amount of two hundred fifty 

thousand dollars ($250,000) 

DISCUSSION:  

Churchill County Assessor’s Parcel Number 001-011-02, commonly known as 515/525 N. 

Maine Street, Fallon, NV, is located north of Pioneer Park. As part of the City’s plans for future 

expansion and development of Pioneer Park, the City desires to acquire the subject property.